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Sex Offender Policy Board 
 
Washington Association of Criminal Defense 
Lawyers 
Brad Meryhew, SOPB Chair 
The Meryhew Law Group, PLLC 
600 First Ave  Ste 512 
Seattle, WA  98104 
(206-264-1590) 
(E-mail: brad@meryhewlaw.com) 
 
 
DCYF - Rehabilitation Administration  
Jedd Pelander, SOPB Vice-Chair 
Program Administrator for Youth that Have 
Sexually Offended and Interstate Compact 
Administrator 
PO Box 45720 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360-902-7952) 
(E-mail: jedd.pelander@dcyf.wa.gov) 
 
 
Department of Corrections  
Mac Pevey, Assistant Secretary CCD 
PO Box 41101 
Olympia, WA 98504-1101 
(360-725-8787) 
(E-mail: mbpevey@doc1.wa.gov) 
 
 
Indeterminate Sentence Review Board 
Elyse Balmert, Board Member 
PO Box 40907 
Olympia, WA 98504-0907 
(360-493-9270) 
(E-mail: embalmert@DOC1.WA.GOV) 
 
 
 

 
Washington Coalition of Sexual Assault 
Programs 
Talcott Broadhead, Organizational Services 
Coordinator 
4317 6th Ave SE  Ste 102 
Olympia, WA 98503 
(360- 754-7583 ext. 113) 
(E-mail: talcott@wcsap.org) 
 
 
Washington Association of Prosecuting 
Attorneys 
Jennifer Ritchie, King County Prosecuting 
Attorney’s Office Sexually Violent Predator Unit 
Co-Representative 
516 Third Avenue, W400 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206-477-1077) 
(E-mail: jennifer.ritchie@kingcounty.gov) 
 
Joshua Choate, Assistant Attorney General 
Co-Representative 
800 5th Ave  
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206-389-3017) 
(E-mail: Joshua.choate@atg.wa.gov) 
 
 
 
Washington Association of Sheriffs and Police 
Chiefs  
Sheriff Brad Manke 
215 South Oak Street 
Colville, WA 99114 
(509-684-5296) 
(E-mail: bmanke@co.stevens.wa.us) 
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Office of Crime Victims Advocacy 
Richard Torrance, Managing Director 
Office of Crime Victims Advocacy 
PO Box 42525 
Olympia, WA 98504-2525 
(360-725-2905) 
(E-mail: richard.torrance@commerce.wa.gov) 
 
 
Washington State Superior Court Judges’ 
Association 
Hon. Roger Rogoff 
King Superior Court 
1211 East Alder Street 
Seattle, WA  98122 
(206-477-1611) 
(E-mail: roger.rogoff@kingcounty.gov) 
 
 
Washington Association for the Treatment of 
Sexual Abusers 
Michael A. O’Connell, Ph.D., MSW 
9800 Harbour Pl., #204 
Mukilteo, WA 98275 
(425-374-8504) 
(E-mail: moconnel@mindspring.com)  
 

Washington State Association of Counties 
Robert Gelder, Commissioner, District 1 
619 Division St, 4th Floor 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 
(360-337-7080) 
(E-mail: rgelder@co.kitsap.wa.us) 
 
 
Association of Washington Cities 
Linda Farmer, Councilwoman 
600 Main St SW 
Lakewood, WA 98499 
(- -) 
(E-mail: lfarmer@ciyoflakewood.us) 
 
 
DSHS - Special Commitment Center  
David Flynn, CEO 
PO Box 88450 
Steilacoom, WA 98388 
(253-588-5281) 
(E-mail: flynnDT@dshs.wa.gov) 
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